

CORRIGENDA TO "SIXTY YEARS OF MATHEMATICS" BY KURT A. HIRSCH

The date of the abovementioned talk (*Mathematical Medley* Volume 14, Number 1, June 1986, pp. 35 - 50) by the late Professor Kurt A. Hirsch (1906 - 1986) was omitted in the footnote. The talk was delivered at the Department of Mathematics, National University of Singapore, on 26 March 1986.

The following are errors in transcription and editing:

- p. 42, line 18. "Peter Sperling" should read "Käte Sperling",
- p. 46, line 18. "1946" should read "1949",
- p. 50, line 6. "with passing sentences" should read
"by parsing sentences",
- p. 50, line 8. "pass the sentence" should read
"parse the sentence".